STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Zoom Meeting Credentials
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/830559372487?pwd=wkUISRdDgFENLsNeFMNw8ggCuAg1E;j.1

Initial Meeting

Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

November 1, 2024

Meeting ID: 830 5593 7248
Passcode: 713020

Emp ID
928097
169113
050857
869907
081690
811954
606274
150787
592108
159467
802871
026967
636069
423451
229919
028590
551846
615615
471298
617557

650918

Name

Anderson, Terrance
Blumberg, Vicki
Currin, Daniel
DeMarco, Jacqueline
Franceskino, Michael
Fritz, Barbara
Gleason, Meghan
Lott, Shanae

Mas, Lisa

Midford, Steven
Modena, Ann
Nowak, Yecenia
O'Connor, Thomas
Perez, Alexander
Reed, Ronald
Sbona, Emanuel
Schork, Michael
Shaw, Beth
Simpson, Gary
Thornton, Maya

Myette, Philip

Retirement Type
Service-Connected
Service-Connected(RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected(RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected* (RECON)
Service-Connected(RECON)
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected*®
Non-Service Conn.(RECON)

Non-Service Connected

Accepting Non-Service Connected

DOR Notes
7/1/2024
12/1/2023
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
12/1/2022
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
2/1/2023
6/1/2023
3/9/2024 MERS
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
2/1/2024
12/1/2023

Accepting Non-Service Connected 4/1/2024

* On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits
should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board (the “Board”) during which the medical
condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that
the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite
persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements.
If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Board requests that notice of such election be

given prior to the commencement of the meeting.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83055937248?pwd=wkUISRdDqFENLsNeFMNw8ggCuAg1Ej.1
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