## STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Initial Meeting
Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting
November 1, 2024

## **Zoom Meeting Credentials**

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83055937248?pwd=wkUISRdDqFENLsNeFMNw8gqCuAg1Ej.1

Meeting ID: 830 5593 7248

Passcode: 713020

Emp ID	Name	Retirement Type	DOR	Notes
928097	Anderson, Terrance	Service-Connected	7/1/2024	
169113	Blumberg, Vicki	Service-Connected(RECON)	12/1/2023	
050857	Currin, Daniel	Non-Service Connected	7/1/2024	
869907	DeMarco, Jacqueline	Non-Service Connected	7/1/2024	
081690	Franceskino, Michael	Service-Connected*	7/1/2024	
811954	Fritz, Barbara	Service-Connected(RECON)	12/1/2022	
606274	Gleason, Meghan	Non-Service Connected	7/1/2024	
150787	Lott, Shanae	Service-Connected	7/1/2024	
592108	Mas, Lisa	Non-Service Connected	7/1/2024	
159467	Midford, Steven	Service-Connected	7/1/2024	
802871	Modena, Ann	Non-Service Connected	7/1/2024	
026967	Nowak, Yecenia	Service-Connected	7/1/2024	
636069	O'Connor, Thomas	Service-Connected* (RECON)	2/1/2023	
423451	Perez, Alexander	Service-Connected(RECON)	6/1/2023	
229919	Reed, Ronald	Service-Connected*	3/9/2024	MERS
028590	Sbona, Emanuel	Service-Connected	7/1/2024	
551846	Schork, Michael	Service-Connected	7/1/2024	
615615	Shaw, Beth	Service-Connected*	7/1/2024	
471298	Simpson, Gary	Non-Service Conn.(RECON)	2/1/2024	
617557	Thornton, Maya	Non-Service Connected	12/1/2023	
		Accepting Non-Service Connected		
650918	Myette, Philip	Accepting Non-Service Connected	4/1/2024	

<sup>\*</sup> On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board (the "Board") during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.